UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 07, 2025

Noise Disturbance

North America Hall

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070001
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 12:38 AM

Summary: Loud Stomping

Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct
Noise Disturbance

Vela

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070002

Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 12:39 AM
Summary: Loud voices & music

Disposition: Will Cooperate

Reckless Driving

Scholars Drive

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070003
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 1:06 AM

Summary: Vehicles racing
Disposition: Information Only
Vandalism

UCSD Medical Center - East

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case## EC25-05-06-0100
Date Occurred 5/6/2025

Time Occurred 7:10 AM

Summary: Reports of patient causing property damage
Disposition: Incident Report Generated
Injury

Main Gymnasium

Date Reported 5/7/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0895

Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 9:50AM

Summary: 19 year old male fell off scooter; conscious and breathing
Disposition: Report Taken

Collision with Injury

Gilman Drive

Date Reported 5/7/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0896

Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 9:55 AM

Summary: 20 year old female fell off bike; conscious and breathing
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 07, 2025

Collision No Injury
Parking Lot P017

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2025-0898
5/7/2025
10:05 AM

Report Taken

Fire Alarm

Charles David Keeling Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

5/7/2025
2505070027
5/7/2025
10:24 AM

False Alarm

Collision No Injury
Main Gymnasium

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

5/7/2025
2025-0897
5/7/2025
Unknown time

Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken
Trespass

Azul Street

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070030
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 10:51 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Welfare Check

Jacobs Medical Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2505070031
5/7/2025
11:17 AM

Subject with ideations of harming themselves

Checks Ok

Hit and Run Collision - No Injuries

Parking Lot P357

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025

2025-0899
4/30/2025
6:30AM-2:45PM

Report Taken
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Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Scholars Parking

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2505070041
5/7/2025
12:58 PM

Logged Event

Elevator Problem

Viento

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070042
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 1:14 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Collision No Injury
Marine Conversation and Technology Facil

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2025-0900
5/7/2025
10:21AM

Report Taken

Suspicious Circumstance

Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2025-0901
5/7/2025
10:05AM

Reporting party reporting concerning message written on a whiteboard at location

Report Taken

Missing Vehicle
Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2505070057
5/7/2025
4:12 PM

Unable to Locate

Elevator Problem
Design and Innovation Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/7/2025
2505070073
5/7/2025
6:24 PM

Logged Event
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Animal Call

Ola Parking

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0902
Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 7:02PM-7:46PM

Summary: Reporting party bitten on leg by dog
Disposition: Report Taken
Stay Away Order

Price Center

Date Reported 5/7/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0903

Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 8:50PM-9:55PM

Summary: Non Affiliate contacted for yelling, cursing and saying racial slurs
Disposition: Report Taken

Gas/Water/Sewer Leak

Science and Engineering Research Facility
Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070080

Date Occurred 5/7/2025

Time Occurred 9:00 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Information Only

Noise Disturbance

Pangea Parking

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070081
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 9:02 PM

Summary: Approximately 30 subjects drumming and setting off car alarms
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

Rya

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070087
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 10:47 PM

Summary: Loud talking and laughing
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Fire Alarm

Tapestry

Date Reported 5/7/2025
Incident/Case# 2505070090
Date Occurred 5/7/2025
Time Occurred 11:24 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm
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Welfare Check

Tioga Hall

Date Reported 5/7/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0904

Date Occurred 5/7/25-5/8/25

Time Occurred 11:36 PM-1:01AM

Summary: Reports of 2 subjects in a verbal domestic dispute
Disposition: Report Taken




